

NDPS Case No.:- 119/2022.

Order No.:- 24 Date:- 29.07.2024.

Total accused persons are = 03.

1 accused person, namely, Mithun Mondal @ Bishu is produced from J./C.

Another 1 accused person namely Asikul Sk. is on C.B. He is present and files hazira.

No E.R. of W.A. in respect of accused person, namely, Rahamatulla Sk @ Nana @ Rahmatulla Sekh has been received so far.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present.

None moves.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 03.10.2024 for production, appearance and E.R. of W.A.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum-
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O. Code No. WB 00687.